# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3406853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAKSYM KOVALENKO	05/20/2015
MARC WALTER	05/20/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BELENOS CLEAN POWER HOLDING AG
Street Address:	SEEVORSTADT 6
City:	BIENNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2502

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14745976	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)979-7429

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-979-5700 Phone: Email: GandS@szipl.com **Correspondent Name:** GRIFFIN & SZIPL, PC

Address Line 1: **SUITE 112** 

Address Line 2: 2300 NINTH STREET, SOUTH Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGET D. BURKE	
SIGNATURE: /bdburke/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=15-06-22 Assignment and Declaration#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035876 FRAME: 0671 503360231

## ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION under AIA

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

RECORDED: 06/22/2015

### Beienos Clean Power Holding AG Seevorstadt 6 2502 Bienne/Switzerland

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

Sb Nanocrystals or Sb-Alloy Nanocrystals for Fast Charge/Discharge Li- and Na-ion Battery Anodes

		<b>,</b>
for which ASSIGNOR has executed a	an application for United States Patent	
on this date (check if Assign	ument and application are executed on same date	)
filed on [	] (check if Assignment is execut	ed after application)
	cation No(Insert (Fknown)	
	(Insert if known)	·······································
reissues thereof, and all resulting pate ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to	testify and to execute any papers for A ential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S	SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
(1) the above-identified appli (2) I believe that I am the ori- above-identified application; (3) I hereby acknowledge that 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not:	es Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl,	or of the invention claimed in the
(i) KOVALENKO Maksym V.	Maksym Kovolereo	May 20, 20/15
(2) WALTER Marc	Marc Walter	1 km & 20/5
(3)		
(4)		
(5)		
(6)		······
(7)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Check if additional pages are attached,		

PATENT REEL: 035876 FRAME: 0672